
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

22 

85 

9 

67 

58 

46 

8 

35 

78 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 

James Weida 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

H Cory McLeod 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

Don Napier 

Member_ID 

331314 

251277 

1951 

118865 

234010 

264694_1 

59992_1 

59992_6 

433734 

310520 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Nashville TN 

Alden NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Charlotte NC 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Greenwood IN 

Region 

IND 

TEN 

WNY 

STL 

CCR 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

IND 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion S-1 

Scorpion 2006 

Novakar J-10 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Scorpion S-1 

Best Tm 

1:03.744 

1:05.120 

1:08.930 

1:09.161 

1:11.352 

1:13.382 

1:14.517 

1:16.406 

1:30.166 

1:44.193 

Best Speed 

93.185 

91.216 

86.174 

85.887 

83.249 

80.946 

79.713 

77.743 

65.878 

57.010 

In Lap 

4 

6 

6 

4 

12 

12 

15 

4 

1 

2 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/30/2020 9:29:45 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:06:00 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 10:00 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

No. 

22 

85 

67 

58 

14 

46 

8 

35 

78 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

DNF 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

Name 

James Weida 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

H Cory McLeod 

Don Napier 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Nashville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Charlotte NC 

Greenwood IN 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Alden NY 

Region 

IND 

TEN 

STL 

CCR 

IND 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

WNY 

Member_ID 

331314 

251277 

118865 

234010 

310520 

264694_1 

59992_1 

59992_6 

433734 

1951 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion 2006 

Novakar J-10 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Scorpion S-1 

Best Tm 

1:04.583 

1:01.877 

1:07.557 

1:08.639 

1:07.961 

1:12.520 

1:13.091 

1:14.391 

1:09.500 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

8 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

ThermaMasters 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Animal Health and Wellness NC / Mitchell Racing 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:12.520) for FV by Chris Jennerjahn. 

Cars #78 & 85 transponders working intermittantly, manual laps given. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:35 pm 

Official Results posted at 4:20 pm 

Printed: 5/30/2020 3:16:41 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

55.100 

Avg. Speed 

90.925 

Best Lap Tm 

1:01.877 

Best Speed 

95.997 

Best Lap by 

85 - David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:58:10 

Gateway Motor Park 1.650 miles 

5/30/2020 14:55 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

85 

22 

67 

14 

58 

9 

46 

8 

35 

78 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

James Weida 

Jack Walbran 

Don Napier 

H Cory McLeod 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

Member_ID 

251277 

331314 

118865 

310520 

234010 

1951 

264694_1 

59992_1 

59992_6 

433734 

Hometown 

Nashville TN 

West Lafayette IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Greenwood IN 

Charlotte NC 

Alden NY 

Hartford City IN 

Darien IL 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Region 

TEN 

IND 

STL 

IND 

CCR 

WNY 

IND 

OVR 

OVR 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion W1 

Scorpion 2006 

Scorpion S-1 

Novakar J-10 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Overall BestTm 

1:01.877 

1:03.358 

1:07.557 

1:07.787 

1:08.639 

1:08.930 

1:12.520 

1:12.619 

1:14.391 

1:30.166 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/31/2020 8:59:09 AM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Qualifying Merge 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

85 

67 

9 

8 

46 

58 

14 

35 

78 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

F5 

Name 

James Weida 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Jack Walbran 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Jeff Loughead 

Chris Jennerjahn 

H Cory McLeod 

Don Napier 

Graham Loughead 

Jason Martin 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Nashville TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Alden NY 

Darien IL 

Hartford City IN 

Charlotte NC 

Greenwood IN 

Bloomington IN 

River Grove IL 

Region 

IND 

TEN 

STL 

WNY 

OVR 

IND 

CCR 

IND 

OVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

331314 

251277 

118865 

1951 

59992_1 

264694_1 

234010 

310520 

59992_6 

433734 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum 14H 

Scorpion 2006 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech Vortech 

Novakar J-10 

Scorpion S-1 

Vortech 

KBS mkvii 

Best Tm 

1:03.597 

1:04.743 

1:08.376 

1:08.743 

1:12.836 

1:12.840 

1:08.649 

1:07.121 

Laps 

31 

31 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

6 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

ThermaMasters 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead 

Jennerjahn Machine 

Animal Health and Wellness NC / Mitchell Racing 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 3:55 pm 

Official Results posted at 4:20 pm 

Printed: 5/31/2020 3:19:43 PM 

Charlene BettingerChief of Timing & Scoring 

Mike West Race Director 

Kevin Coulter Chief Steward 

20-ST-8531 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.002 

Avg. Speed 

88.087 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.597 

Best Speed 

93.401 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Gateway 1.6 Sprints Super Tour 

Group 5 FV FF F5 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 14:07:19 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

5/31/2020 15:05 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gateway 1.6 Sprints - Sanction #20-ST-8531

St. Louis and Southern Illinois Regions


	Group 5 FV FF F5 - Saturday Qualifying
	Group 5 FV FF F5 - Saturday Official Results
	Group 5 FV FF F5 - Sunday Merge Qualifying
	Group 5 FV FF F5 - Sunday Official Results

